ARC MACHINES INC.

1500

MODEL 9

ILLUSTRATED PARTS BREAKDOWN



This document and the information contained herein is the property of Arc Machines, Inc. It is proprietary and submitted and received in confidence. It shall be used only for the purpose
for which it is submitted and shall not be copied in whole or in part without the prior express written permission of Arc Machines, Inc. The information in this document has been carefully

reviewed and is believed to be accurate. Information and part numbers in this document are subject to change and Arc

However, no responsibility is assumed for inaccuracies.

MODEL 9-1500
IPB Notice and Revision History

Machines, Inc. reserves the right to change required data without notice.

The nature of the GTAW process creates some POTENTIAL HAZARDS. In accordance with international safety regulations the EXCLAMATION SYMBOL indicates that this equipment is
considered HAZARDOUS. The LIGHTNING FLASH SYMBOL indicates that there are potential electrical hazards.

A WARNING A

RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT THEY HAVE BEEN MADE AWARE OF and shall observe the hazardous conditions.

WARNING: AMI factory training is essential for all Maintenance Technicians who operate AMI equipment. Do not operate or
service this equipment without proper AMI approved training.

WARNING: Keep hands and fingers clear from moving parts such as fans, gears, rotors, Wire Feed, Weld Head Travel, i.e.
Oscillation (OSC) and Arc Voltage Control (AVC) mechanisms

Weld Head AVC and Oscillator Slide Assemblies develop high forces and it is possible, by their nature of operation, to harm
any object or body part that may get into these areas. USE EXTREME CAUTION!

Electrical Shock Hazard: Always disconnect weld heads when servicing internal components or opening housing covers for
access.

All rights reserved.

Publication date: First Edition — June 5, 2007

Copyright 2007 by Arc Machines, Inc.

REV | ECO# CHANGE DESCRIPTION DATE BY APR
A 4678 On 090111 Change ltem 6 & 23 7 Mar 2008 SO BF
B 4779 Added rev D of 750015 26 May 2008 SO BF
C 5579 Added rev F of 750015 and Wiring Diagram 18 Jan 2010 CB DC
D 5753 Deleted pg 2 from IPB 090111 & cable parts, pg 2 from 090101 & cable parts, page 2 10/6/10 GB DC

from 090113 & cable parts, page 2 from 090126 & cable parts, Updated TOC
E 5330A Added IPBS 0901150 & 0907143 4/5112 JM DC

The display of these symbols makes it the OPERATOR’S




TABLE OF CONTENTS

DATE EFFECTIVE: 5 Apr 1993 PRODUCT MODEL: 9-1500
MANUAL NUMBER: 730015

IPB NUMBER DESCRIPTION

750015 ELECTRODE DIMENSIONS

090111 M9-1500 WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY

090512 LOCATING ARM KIT

750031 M-9 CONVERSION TO M-9E INSTRUCTIONS

090101 MOE-1500 MAIN ASSEMBLY

090113 MOAF-1500 MAIN ASSEMBLY

090139 M9BW-1500 ID WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY

090126 CASSETTE WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY

090907 TORCH 1.00 ID ASSEMBLY

090928 TORCH %2 ID ASSEMBLY

0901115 M9RR-1500 WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY

0907105 M9RR-1500 TORCH ASSEMBLY

175144-02 M9 WELD HEAD WIRING DIAGRAM

0901150

MOETS-1500 WELD HEAD ASSY

Arc MACHINES, INC.



ELECTRODE DIMENSIONS

ROTOR DIAMETER
ROTOR 0O.D. -TUBE O.D. AR _ TUNGSTEN
MODEL NO. | ROTOR 0.D 7 C GAP = LENGTH
9-250 0.802
9-500/4-500 1.388 ARC GAP TUNGSTEN
9-675 1.715 | LENGTH
9M-750 1312 i +0.003
9-750 2.000 /
- + —_
9-1500 3.187
9AF-1500 2.252
9E-1500 2.687 /
8-2000 3.450 TUBE 0.D.—
9-2500 4.380 ==~ ROTOR 0.0.~
9AF-2500 3.156
9E-2500 4.280
TUBE/PIPE RECOMMENDED | RECOMMENDED
575505 - WALL THICKNESS ARC GAP TIP DIA.
— >.38 0.020/0.035 0.030 0.020
9F-3500 5.310
52000 =310 0.049/0.085 0.050 0.030
- : 0.091/0.154 0.070 0.040
% 9_4500 6.875
9ER-4500 5.776 &
8-6625 8.094
* 9-7500 10.440 CECOMMEND
MENDED
-7500 9.375 _
9E-750 TUNGSTEN TYPE :
x FOR HEADS USING 2% CERIATED
OPTIONAL TUNGSTEN DIRECTION
EXTENDER, SEE PAGE 2. OF GRIND

NOTES: 1. RECOMMENDED ARC GAP FOR MODELS

—‘—'I L‘— TIP DIAMETER
4-500, 9-250 & 9-500 IS 0.045 MAXIMUM.
2. IN INSTANCES WHERE OUT-OF-ROUNDNESS

ON THIN-WALLED TUBING OCCURS (NORMALLY
2.500 0.D0. OR LARGER), A 0.070 ARC GAP
IS RECOMMENDED,

3. DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

Doc No. 750015
REV F PAGE 1 OF 2

TUNGSTEN LENGTH CALCULATION
FOR TUNGSTEN EXTENDERS

EXT. ROTATION DIA - TUBE OD.
2 - ARC GAP = TUNGSTEN LENGTH
¥ 0.003
ROTATION DIAMETER r LENGTH
= TUNGSTEN
/ ARC GAP |
| 1
K Q- N
~ .
s, 1 1 1T -[ | — 3—
MUSHROOM TYPE - WELD HEAD
90° TUNGSTEN ! ROTOR
EXTENDER KIT N
I
WELD HEAD
SIDE VIEW
WELD HEAD | KIT WITH 1/16 TUNGSTEN | KIT WITH 3/32 TUNGSTEN | TUNGSTEN EXTENDER
MODEL NO. HOLDER PART NO. HOLDER PART NO. ROTATION DIA.
9-1500 13090796-01 13090796-02 2.031
9-2500 13090796-05 13090796-06 3.156
9-3500 13090796-05 13090796-06 403
9-4500 13090796-03 13090796-04 4.920
9-7500 13090796-05 13090796-06 8.280
NOTES:

1. PART NUMBERS SHOWN ARE FOR/REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

2. CONTACT AMI SALES OR SERVICES FOR SPECIFIC PART NUMBER.

Doc No. 750015

REV F

PAGE 2 OF 2




THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC . 1S PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT (S SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

.

Arc MacHINES, INc.

MODEL 9-1500
IPB 090111
WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY

PAGE 1 OF 5




THIS DOCUMENT OR GRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., IS PROPRIETARY, IS !
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENGE. SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

ARC MACHINES, INC. |

35 COMPLETE ASSY

MODEL 9-1500
IPB 090111

CABLE

|




IPB NUMBER:

IFPE ITEM

090111

TO ORDER
USE PART NUMBER
DO NOT USE I1IPB

ITEM NUMBER

ARC MACHINES, INC.

PRODUCT MODEL:
DESCRIPTION:

PART NUMBER

SFS04-40-0.50NP
SFL0O6-32-0.62NY

SCS04-40-0.31NP
130905269-01
13050776-01
13090565-01
13050729-01
130590730-01
5C525-20-0.625P
CKO6BX104K
42090155-01
029173
FP-301-0.25
MS20955C25

42090704-02
42090704-01
58506-32-18NPCU
42090702-02
SC508-32-0.62NP

130905268-01
PD12-0.3188
42090154-01
SSR-3LLRA3P25 {
13090600-02
13050600-01
SV-8
42090602-02
13090602-07
15156
42090602-04
42090602-03
13050800-01

MANUAL NUMBER:
NOTES :

DESCRIPTION

SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 1/2 L
SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 5/8 L NYL
SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 5/16 L
CLAMP HSG COVER SIDE

ROTOR 9-1500

LATCH ASSY M9-1500, 2500, 3500
CONDUCTOR RING 9-1500

GROUND STRAP

SCREW CAP SKT 1/4-20 5/8 L SP
CAP 0.1MF 100V 10%

COVER HSG 9-1500

TBG SILICONE 1/8ID 1/40D RED
TBG SHRINK

LOCKWIRE 1LB SPOOL .025D 304SS
PUSH ROD LIMIT SW

BUSHING PUSH ROD

SCREW SET SKT 6-32 3/16 L CUPT
GUIDE RING

SCREW CAP SKT 8-32 5/8 L
CLAMP HSG HSG SIDE

PIN DCOWEL 1/8D 5/16L SST
HOUSING MAIN 9-1500

BEARING BALL .18 .50 [LY13]
GEAR DRIVE

GEAR IDLER

SPRING WAVE WASHER .351D .44
SPACER BRG

GEAR PINICON DRIVE

SPRING CPRSN .81D .70L .067W
SPACER SPRING

COUPLING INSULATING DELRIN
CABLE MS% 10 FT

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

MS-1500
MAIN ASSEMBLY
730015

TUBE CLAMP INSERT-CRD BY SIZE

Page 3 of 5



IPB NUMBER: 090111 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER
DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: M9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: MAIN ASSEMBLY
MANUAL NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :

IPB ITEM

NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
36 1 EA 13090602-02 MOTOR DRIVE PINION 112 RPM
37 0 - - emmeaaao-
38 1 EA 42091102-04 INSULATOR SKIRT
39 1 ER JF2P2SCD CONN 4 PIN PLUG MINIATURE
40 2 EA 42090104-01 HANDLE
41 2 EA SFS04-40-1.00NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 1.00 L
42 4 EA SFS04-40-0.37NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 3/8 L
43 0 - - amaeeaaa-
44 0 - e
45 2 EA WO2NP-FL WASHER FL $#2
46 1 EA 42091102-02 COVER LIMIT SW LWR 5-1500
47 0 - e
48 1 EA 42091102-01 COVER LIMIT SW UPPER
49 2 EA SFS04-40-0.18NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 3/16 L
50 4 EA SCS02-56-0.25NP SCREW CAP SKT 2-56 1/4 L
51 1 EA MMGGD1D0C SWITCH LIMIT PLUNGER
52 0 - e
53 1 EA 42091103-01 PLATE MTG LIMIT SWITCH
54 1 EA 42091100-01 LEVER LIMIT SWITCH
55 5 EA SFL0O6-32-0.43NY SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 7/16 L NYL
56 1 EA 42090515-02 CLOSURE END
57 1 EA L-14 SPRING CPRSN .25D .43L .020W
58 0 - - emeeeeaa
59 1 EA 650 PLUG 1/4 DIA HOLE
64 1 EA 2-014 O RING .489 ID .070 W
Fanll = 1 To P - - mTabw afaiVoe a :=- -:-. SO =
66 1 EA 420901111-02 NAMEPLATE IDENT TAG 9-1500
87 2 EA 42090164-02 PIN .250D 1.72L 9-1500
88 0 - v
89 0 - - ammeaaa

o HRERE

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND

DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO

CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Page 4 of 5



IPB NUMBER: 090111 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: M9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: MAIN ASSEMBLY
MANUAL NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :
IPB ITEM

NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

55 B ME30056—3———— CONN—TELESCORIC—BUSHING

123 1 EA 5PM OBS USE 7051

134 1 EA 5ERE OBS—USE—10582

125 0 - - ameeaea-

136 — o S FPES S le 0p T

37 SR 43060800—0+———OBS—E8E—ARE—-168Y

128 2 EA 420907168-01 HEAT SHIELD 9-1500

129 4 EA 13090124-01 SCREW INSULATED

130 4 EA SCS04-40-0.37NP SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 3/8 L

131 4 EA SFL06-32-0.31NY SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 5/16 L NYL
132 1 EA 42090515-03 WINDOW

134 1 EA 13090803-01 TUBE FTG GAS

135 =1 BA— RE166286B——————PERM—I-6—314—RWE—H6-

T4s 2 B 4HO60805—04 DOQT—MALE—CAE-

145 2 Bl 336 08 04—01— POOT—MALE-POWBRACROUND

A = gp——sscepeepn oo mmo oonme g seomfonsop

147 0 - - e

! 3 coe e e ==e] PRS NUR/SEEEVESRRING—1(4 FURE
135 ;I Bh——— 2GR eFIE—  GPRING-GUARD—I4—OD—1H—86—Ha
176 1 EA 420907156-01 CAM LIMIT SWITCH

1oc = Ze ascosse oo poroen oen sooenrooalome moalumToaomy
186 0 - - aeeeeoo-

188 1 EA 420901131-01 RETAINER TRIM POT MS-1500

189 1 EA 3057L-1-103 POT TRIM 10K OHM 1.25L

190 1 EA SBS02-56-0.37NP SCREW BTH SKT 2-56 3/8B L

191 2 EA SCS02-56-0.12NP SCREW CAP SKT 2-56 1/8 L

192 1 EA WO2NP-FL WASHER FL #2

193 1 EA N02-56ZP-HEX NUT 2-56

194 1 EA 130905214-01 CLOSURE FLIP-TOP M9-1500

195 1 EA 420907215-01 PLATE BACKING M9-1500

200 5 BT BUCT w8750 CONDUI T WHT 08710

ped— & TR Mosgro/o 333 o TRO SHRIMNK 133 ID RILKC

2-010-5604-70 O RING .238 ID .070 W SILICONE
420901126-02 GROMMET

BB

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO Page 5 of 5
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREINIS THE PROPEATY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., IS FROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED [N CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COMED IN WHOLE ORIN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

-~

- -

-
-

>

< 77" —— 42090515-01 CLOSURE(REF.)
\L/;%

-

MODEL 9-1500
IPB 090512
LOCATING ARM KIT

PAGE

e
m

ARC MACHINES, INC.

1 OF 2




IPB NUMEER: 020512 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: 9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: LOCATING ARM KIT
MANUAL NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :
IPB ITEM
NUMRER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 EA 130905107-01 ARM LOCATING BRAZED M9CT-1500
2 1 EA 130905108-01 KNOB ASSY 1500 2500 3500 4500
3 1 EA 420905277-04 STOP (44D22)
4 1 EA SCS04-40-0.37NP SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 3/8 L
5 1 EA SFS02-56-0.31NP SCREW FLH SKT 2-56 5/16 L
6 1 EA '$-910 SPRING CPRSN .31D 2.00L .024W

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO Page 2 of 2
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE IRFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN t5 THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., 19 PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFTDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT 19 SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC BMACHINES, INC.

MODEL 9 CONVERSION TO MODEL 9E
INSTRUCTIONS

{(MODELS 9-1500, 9-2500, 9-3500, 9-4500 AND 9-7500)

WIDE CLAMP INSERT
(REF, SEE NOTE 3)

(REF, SEE NOTE 3}

g &

MODEL 9 MODEL 9E KIT
{ OPTION )

NOTES : 1. TO ORDER MODEL 9E KIT SPECIFY WELD HEAD MODEL NUMBER.

2. MODEL 9-2500 USED FOR ILLUSTRATION.

3. WIDE CLAMP INSERT AND GAS SEAL ARE NOT INCLUDED IN KIT.
TO ORDER WIDE CLAMP INSERT AND GAS SEAL SPECIFY TUBE SIZE ( 0.D. ).

ARC MACHINES, INC.

P/N 750031

MODEL SE

PAGE 1 OF 3




THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPEATY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., IS PROPRIETARY. IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH (T IS SUBADTTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR [N PART WITHOUT THE PRIOH EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC,

COVER SIDE

1 3 O Y R 6 R

REMOVE ORIGINAL GROUND STRAP EXCEPT ON MODEL 9-1500 REMOVE SCREW @ ONLY { ORIGINAL GROUND STRAP IS USED ).
REMOVE COVER SIDE CLAMP HOUSING.
REMOVE HEAT SHIELD.

INSTALL ROTOR EXTENSION FROM THE KIT.

CONNECT WELD HEAD TO POWER SUPPLY AND JOG ROTOR UNTIL ROTOR EXTENSION MOUNTING SCREW HOLE IS ACCESSIBLE.
INSTALL MOUNTING SCREWS ( 2 TO 4 EACH DEPENDING ON MODEL # ] AND TIGHTEN.

ARC MACHINES, INC.

PAGE 2 OF 3




] T
THIS DOCUMENT OR CAAWING AND THE INFORMATION COMTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC,, 1S PROPRIETARY, S

SUBMITTED AND AECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE, SNALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT I8 SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED [N WHOLE O [N PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.
ARC MACHINES, INC.

etk T

E MOUNT THE GAS SEAL HOUSING ASSEMBLY FROM THE KIT TO THE WELD HEAD USING ORIGINAL SCREWS.

INSTALL GROUND STRAP FROM THE KIT USING ORIGINAL SCREWS, EXEPT FOR MODEL 9-1500 USE ORIGINAL GROUND STRAP AND SCREWS.

OPEN HOUSING SIDE CLAMP.

E INSTALL WIDE CLAMP INSERT ASSEMBLY (NOT PROVIDED IN CONVERSION KIT).

INSTALL GAS SEAL ASSEMBLY (NOT PROVIDED IN CONVERSION KIT).

PAGE 3 OF 3




THIS DOCUMENT OR CRAWING AMTD THE INFORMATION CONTAMED HEREINIS THE PROPERTY GF ARC MACHINES. INC.. IS PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE. SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPCSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUSMITTED AMD SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WiITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

T |
- r:#?'_:g‘?:&"'i.‘?é?.?:‘i!:s“ 3 B
B - “NORT . H B

1

P =

oo
Y s |

ARC MACHINES INC.

MODEL 9E-1500
IPB 090101

MAIN ASSEMBLY

PAGE 1 OF 6




THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIRIS THEPR&PE;!T\'DFARCIMCHINES.INC,.IS PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONPIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUEBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOA EXPRESS WRAMTTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

35 COMPLETE ASSY

ARC MACHINES, INC.

MODEL 9E-1500

IPB 090101
CABLE

PAGE 2 OF 6




IPB NUMBER:

IPBE ITEM
NUMBER

090101

TO ORDER

ARC MACHINES,

USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB
ITEM NUMBER

PART NUMBER

PRODUCT MODEL:
DESCRIPTION:
MANUAL NUMBER:
NOTES:

DESCRIPTION

IRC.

M9-1500

MAIN ASSEMBLY MODEL 9E

730015

SEEEEREEE BB

H = o
ZH4

e

SEEESEEERERERRE

EA

SFS504-40-0.50NP
SFL0O6-32-0.62NY

S5CS04-40-0.31NP
13050550-01
13090776-01
13090565-01
13090729-01
13090730-01
SCS25-20-0.62SP
CK0O6BX104K
42090155-01
029173
FP-301-0.25
MS520995C25

42050704-02
42090704-01

55506-32-18NPCU

42090702-02
S5CS08-32-0.62NP
420905165-01
13050525-01
PD12-0.3188
42090154-01
SSR-3LLRA3P2 |
13050600-02
13050600-01
5v-8
42050602-02
13050602-07
15156
42090602-04
42050602-03
13090800-01

SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 1/2 L
SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 5/8 L NYL
SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 5/16 L
HOUSING GAS SEAL 9E-1500
ROTOR 9-1500

LATCH ASSY M9-1500, 2500, 3500
CONDUCTOR RING 9-1500

GROUND STRAP

SCREW CAP SKT 1/4-20 5/8 L SP
CAP 0.1MF 100V 10%

COVER HSG 9-1500

TBG SILICONE 1/8ID 1/40D RED
TBG SHRINK

LOCKWIRE 1LB SPOOL .025D 3048S
PUSH ROD LIMIT SW

BUSHING PUSH ROD

SCREW SET SKT 6-32 3/16 CUPT
GUIDE RING

SCREW CAP SKT 8-32 5/8 L
CLOSURE S9E-1500

CLAMP HSG HSG SIDE

PIN DOWEL 1/8D 5/16L SST
HOUSING MAIN 9-1500

BEARING BALL .18 .50 [5LY-101]
GEAR DRIVE

GEAR IDLER

SPRING WAVE WASHER .351D .44
SPACER BRG

GEAR PINION DRIVE

SPRING CPRSN .81D .70L .C67W
SPACER SPRING

COUPLING INSULATING DELRIN
CABLE M9 10 FT

WIDE CLAMP INSERT-ORD BY SIZE

ITEMS 18 AND 176 INCLUDED

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO
CHANGE WITHOUT NCTICE

Page 3 of 6



IPB NUMBER:

IPE ITEM

0560101

TO ORDER

USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB
ITEM NUMBER

13050602-02
SC504-40-0.31NP
42091102-04
JF2P25CD
42090104-01
SFS04-40-1.00NP
SF504-40-0.37NP
1175-10K
SCS02-56-0.31NP
WOZNP-FL
42091102-02
S5C504-40-0.31NP
42091102-01
SF504-40-0.31NP
SCS802-56-0.25NP
MMGGD1DOC

42091103-01
13091100-~01
SFL0O6-32-0.43NY
42090515-02
L-14

2-014
JEF252PCD

42090164-02
42060800-02
SM252B

254 -PMD-04
M53106E18-1P
G1501N186A3A
2-008

MS39056-3
S5PM

PRODUCT MODEL:
DESCRIPTION:
MANUAI, NUMBER:
NOTES :

DESCRIPTION

MOTOR DRIVE PINION 112 RPM
SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 5/16 L
INSULATOR SKIRT

CONN 4 PIN PLUG MINIATURE
HANDLE

SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 1.00 L
SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 3/8 L

POT TRIM 10K OHM

SCREW CAP SKT 2-56 5/16 L
WASHER FL #2

COVER LIMIT SW LWR 9-1500
SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 5/16 L
COVER LIMIT SW UPPER

SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 5/16 L
SCREW CAP SKT 2-56 1/4 L
SWITCH LIMIT PLUNGER

PLATE MTG LIMIT SWITCH

LEVER ASSY LIMIT SW ACTB
SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 7/16 L NYL
CLOSURE END

SPRING CPRSN .25D .43L .020W
O RING .489 ID .070 W

CONN 4 SOCKET RECEPTACLE MINTR

PIN .250D 1.72L 9-1500

COUPLING Q/D CONN (SM-251B)
COUPLING
DO NOT SELL USE: 1351109-01

CONN 10 PIN PLUG

CONN BACKSHELL

Q RING .187 ID .070 W VITON
CONN TELESCOPIC BUSHING

OBS USE 7051

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

ARC MACHINES, INC.

M9-1500

MATN ASSEMBLY MODEL 9E

730015

ITEMS 12 AND 39 INCLUDED

Page 4 of 6



INC.

MS-1500

MAIN ASSEMBLY MODEL SE

730015

GAS SEAL-ORD BY SIZE

IPB NUMBER: 090101 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES,
USE PART NUMBER
DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION:
MANUAL NUMRBER :
NOTES:
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
3154 e e == T B4 o = B Y L L )
125 2 EA SCsS08-32-0.37NP SCREW CAP SKT 8-32 3/8 L
136 1 RA—  oREd PTG 1 /438 FEMALE
32— — B——l 2 6-0-800—03—— RS- (HUER—ARC—I-0-81)
128 1 EA 420907168-01 HEAT SEIELD 92-1500
129 4 EA 42090174-10 SCREW 9-1500 (SFS10-32-1.75NP)
130 2 EA SCS04-40-0.37NP SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 3/8 L
131 4 EA SFL06-32-0.31NY SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 5/16 L NYL
132 1 EA 42090515-03 WINDOW
134 1 ER 13090803-01 TUBE FTG GAS
335 3 BA——R G062 05— FRRM—3-6—34—RWNE—#6
344 =2 U L
=S 2 B e =P ogE ML - netmn Lan s
=5 2 i
147 0 - - emmmemaaa
150 2 EA SFS04-40-0.62NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 5/8 L
151 0 - - eemmeeaoo
153 1 EA 13090737-01 ROTOR EXTENSION 9E-1500
154 2 EA S8504-40-18NPCU SCREW SET SKT 4-40 3/16 CUPT
155 4 EA SFL06-32-0.50NY SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 1/2 L NYL
156 0 - - eeeeeee--
157 4 EA 11SFW0008 WASHER NYLON FINISHING #8
158 Q - e
e + e G —P O PRGN SRR PRING—I TR
95 +— A AR 69— —CRRING—GUARD—34 OB 38-00—1C
176 1 EA 42090703-02 CAM LIMIT SWITCH 9TS-900
A e Bi———3-3-5-04-3-0— B CA R A SV WL CHALN-MALE LS5
188 1 EA 420901131-01 RETAINER TRIM POT M9-1500
189 1 EA 3057L-1-103 POT TRIM 10K OHM 1.25L
190 1 EA SBS02-56-0.37NP SCREW BTH SKT 2-56 3/8 L
191 2 EA SC802-56-0.12NP SCREW CAP SKT 2-56 1/8 L
192 1 EA WO2NP-FL WASHER FL #2
193 1 EA N02-56ZP-HEX NUT 2-56
194 1 420907215-01 PLATE BACKING MS-1500
200 =) B = e (o (i L T
283 & N MR-G5 53— PR O SR TNl { 3T BRI K
202 1 EA 2-010-S604-70 O RING .238 ID .070 W SILICONE

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Page 5 of ¢



IPB NUMBER: 090101 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: M9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: MAIN ASSEMBLY MODEL 9E
MANUAL, NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
203 1 EA 420901126-02 GROMMET

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTICON SUBJECT TO Page 6 of 6
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROFERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC IS PROPRIETARY. IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH iT IS SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIDA EXPAESS WRITTEN PEAMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC

MODEL 9AF-1500
IPB 090113
WELD HEAD

ARC MACHINES, INC.

PAGE 1 OF 6




| ' —— -

THIS DOCUMENT OH DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREINIS THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., IS PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIYED IN CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

ARC MACHINES, INC.

35 COMPLETE ASSY

185

MODEL 9AF-1500
IPB 090113
CABLE

PAGE 2 OF 6




IPB NUMBER:

IFBE ITEM
NUMBER QTY

090113

TO ORDER
USE PART NUMBER
DO NOT USE IPB

ITEM NUMBER

ARC MACHINES,

PRODUCT MODEL:
DESCRIPTION:

PART NUMBER

SFS504-40-0.50NP
SFL06-32-0.62NY

SCS04-40-0.31NP
13050524-01
13090776-01
130950565-01
13090729-01
13090730-01
SC825-20-0.628P
CKO06BX104K
42090155-01
029173
FP-301-0.25
M520995C25

42090704-02
42090704-01

S58506-32-18NPCU

420980702-02
SC508-32-0.62NP

13090525-01
PD12-0.318S
42050154-01
SSR-3LLRA3P2 [
13090600-02
13090600-01
Sv-8
42090602-02
13090602-07
15156
42090602-04
42090602-03
13090800-01

MANUAL NUMBER:
NOTES:

DESCRIPTION

SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 1/2 L
SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 5/8 L NYL
SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 5/16 L
CLAMP HSG COVER SIDE

ROTOR 9-1500

LATCH ASSY M9-1500, 2500, 3500
CONDUCTOR RING 9-1500

GROUND STRAP

SCREW CAP SKT 1/4-20 5/8 L SP
CAP 0.1MF 100V 10%

COVER HSG 9-1500

TBG SILICONE 1/8ID 1/40D RED
TBG SHRINK

LOCKWIRE 1LB SPOOL .025D 304SS
PUSH ROD LIMIT SW

BUSHING PUSH ROD

SCREW SET SKT 6/32 3/16 CUPT
GUIDE RING

SCREW CAP SKT 8-32 5/8 L
CLAMP HSG HSG SIDE

PIN DOWEL 1/8D 5/16L SST
HOUSING MAIN 9-1500

BEARING BALL .18 .50 [5LY-101]
GEAR DRIVE

GEAR IDLER

SPRING WAVE WASHER .351D .44
SPACER BRG

GEAR PINION DRIVE

SPRING CPRSN .81D .70L .067W
SPACER SPRING

COUPLING INSULATING DELRIN
CABLE M9 10 FT

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO
CHANGE WITHOUT| NOTICE

INC.

M©2-1500

MAIN ASSEMBLY MODEL SAF

730015

TUBE CLAMP INSERT-CRD BY SIZE

Page 3 of 6



IPB NUMBER: 090113 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: M9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: MAIN ASSEMBLY MODEL 9AF
MANUAL NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

36 1 EA 13090602-02 MOTOR DRIVE PINION 112 RPM (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 & 39)
37 s
38 1 EA 42091102-04 INSULATOR SKIRT
39 1 EA JE2P25CD CONN 4 PIN PLUG MINIATURE
40 1 SET 42090104-01 HANDLE (SET OF 2)
41 1 SET SFS04-40-1.00NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 1.00 L (SET OF 2)
42 1 SET SFS04-40-0.37NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 3/8 L {SET OF 4)
43 -
44 et (SET OF 2)
45 1 SET WO2ZP-FL WASHER FL #2 (SET OF 2)
46 1 EA 42091102-02 COVER LIMIT SW LWR 9-1500
47 1 EA - dmmamee— -
48 1 EA 42091102-01 COVER LIMIT SW UPPER
49 1 SET SFS04-40-0.18NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 3/16 L (SET OF 2)
50 1 SET SCS02-56-0.25NP SCREW CAP SKT 2-56 1/4 L {SET OF 4)
51 1 EA MMD OBS (USE PN MMGGD1DOC)
52 e
53 1 EA 42091103-01 PLATE MTG LIMIT SWITCH
54 1 BA 42091100-01 LEVER LIMIT SWITCH
55 1 EA SFL0O6-32-0.43NY SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 7/16 L NYL (SET OF 5)
56 1 EA 42090515-02 CLOSURE END
57 1 EA L-14 OBS - REPLACED BY MM-9
58 e
59 1 EA 650 PLUG 1/4 DIA HOLE
64 1 EA 2-014 O RING .489 ID .070 W
FE———— A FP S PE————— CONN—4—5OCKEE—RECERFACEE—MINER
66 1 EA 420901111-33 NAMEPLATE IDENT TAG SAF-1500
87 1 EA 42090164-02 PIN .250D 1.72L 9-1500
88 e
93 3 = 42060800082 — CRIC- O/D WATER-ERM MOD—SM- 35311
= 3+ i G 55T COUREING—O/DMALE WATERIDOWER
2 = B 204—DPMD g4 DO NOT—SRLIL-UoE+—1351105-01
95 F Bi——M83306R+6—h—— COMN-106-PIN DLUGC
=E 3 BA—— G150 86AIA— COMN-—BACKSHELL
97 4 EA 2-008 O RING .187 ID .070 W VITCON
98 e
50— 2 e COIN-TRELESCORIC-RBUSHING

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO Page 4 of 6§
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



IPB NUMBER: 090113 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: M9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: MAIN ASSEMBLY MODEL 9AF
MANUAL NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :
IPB ITEM

NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
123 1 EA SPM OBS USE 7051
[V S ¥ SRR OBE—UBE—F052
125 - ecemaaa-
126 — SRay PREG—3/4—00 FEMALE

= 5 E St —————— SRS E— R R e
128 2 EA 420907168-01 HEAT SHIELD 9-1500
129 4 EA 13090124-01 SCREW INSULATED
130 1  SET SCS04-40-0.37NP SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 3/8 L (SET OF 4)
131 1  SET SFLO06-32-0.31NY SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 5/16 L NYL (SET OF 4)
132 1 EA 42090515-03 WINDOW
134 1 EA 13090803-01 TUBE FTG GAS
335 — RE30E6265E— —TERM e s ue
e 3 - 43666885—04——BOSTMALE—GAE
145 - : 8640 A
147 O
150 1  SET SFS04-40-0.68NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 11/16 L (SET OF 2)
151 - ecaeaaaa-
153 1 EA 42090789-01 HUB EXTENSION $-1500
154 1  SET 420907144-01 OBS USE SSS04-40-18NPCU (SET OF 2)
155 - e
134 d— B 2-6+—P bR N, S ERVE—-SRRENG—I4—FURE
395 T A AG200FH———————  CPRING—CGURRD—34—0D—1- 801G
176 1 EA 420907156-01 CAM LIMIT SWITCH
177 - amcaeaaa-
185 1 EA 1350110-04 DUST CAP ASSY W/CHAIN (MALE18D)
187 i SET NO4-40ZP-HEX NUT 4-40 (SET OF 2)
188 1 EA 420901131-01 RETAINER TRIM POT M9-1500
189 1 EA 3057L-1-103 POT TRIM 10K OHM 1.25L
190 1 EA SBS02-56-0.37NP SCREW BTH SKT 2-56 3/8 L
191 2 EA SCS02-56-0.12NP SCREW CAP SKT 2-56 1/8 L
192 1 EA WO2NP-FL WASHER FL #2
193 1 EA N0O2-56ZP-HEX NUT 2-56
194 1 EA 130905214-01 CLOSURE FLIP-TOP M9-1500
195 1 EA 420907215-01 PLATE BACKING M9-1500

&6 O pyaR g B e CONBUE P WHE—G—G-F—iD

263 6——IN M23653-16—3343 09— TRC-SHRINK—L~3{2 1D BLK

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO Page 5 of 6
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



IPB NUMBER: 090113 TC ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: M9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: MAIN ASSEMBLY MODEL 9AF
MANUAL NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
202 1 EA 2-010-5604-70 O RING .238 ID .070 W SILICONE
203 1 EA 420901126-02 GROMMET

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND ‘o &
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO Page o
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFOAMATION CONTAMNED HEAEIN IS THE PROPERATY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., IS PROPRIETARY, 8
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE, SBMALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT |5 SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR [N PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPAESSE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

MODEL 9BW-1500
IPB 090139

ArcMachinesine

ID WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY

PAGE

1 OF 2

=




akilen b

PORPCTN VT T

IPB NUMBER: 090139 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES,
USE PART NUMBER
DO NOT USE IFB PRODUCT MODEL:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION:
MANUAIL, NUMBER:
NOTES :
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY u/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 ERA 13090116-05 WELD HD ASSY M9BW-1500 BASIC
2 1 EA 13090777-01 ROTOR M9BW-1500
3 1 EA 13090907-01 TORCH FXTR 1.00ID WLD 5BW-1500
4 1 EA 13090828-01 TORCH FXTR 1/2 ID MOD 9BW-1500
5 1l EA SCS04-40-0.25NP SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 1/4 L

INC.

§-1500

ID WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY

730015

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Page 2 of 2



NLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUBMITTEC AND SHALL NOT BE

MATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., 15 PROPRIETARY,
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE, SHALL BPE USED O
AT WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFOR
COPIEDIN WHOLE ORIN PA

ARC MACHINES, INC,

CASSETTE WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY

MODEL 9CT-1500
IPB 090126

\

<t
R e | \
' ‘lu!-_l_aa_il- / -
N

v 300 L —-
7o WHIDE— u//

PAGE 1 OF 6




THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., IS PROPRIETARY, I3
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUBMITTED AND SHALL KOT BE
COPED IN WHOLE ORIN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPAESS WRITTEN PEAMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

126

ARC MACHINES, INC.

35 COMPLETE ASSY

MODEL 9CT-1500
IPB 090126
CABLE ASSEMBLY

PAGE 2 OF 6




IPB NUMBER:

IFPB ITEM

e

FHRHERPRNPRP P

H
®
N

N
0
HERPRBERRAR DB ORNDRE

090126

% EEYEERERY

w
=
|

TO ORDER
USE PART NUMBER
DO NOT USE IPBE

ITEM NUMBER

ARC MACHINES,

PRODUCT MODEL:
DESCRIPTION:

INC.

M9-1500
CASSETTE WELD HEAD ASSEMELY

SFS04-40-0.50NP
SFLO6-32-0.62NY

SCS04-40-0.31NP
130905113-01
13090776-01
130905111-01
13050729-01
13050730-01
8C825-20-0.623P
CKO6BX104K
42090155-01

42090704-02
42090704-01
S55506-32-18NPCU

42090702-02

130905112-01
FD12-0.318S
42050154-01
SSR-3LLRA3P25 |
13050600-02
13080600-01
5v-8
42090602-02
13090602-07
15156
420380602-04
42080602-03
13030800-01
13090602-02

MANUAL NUMBER:
NOTES:

DESCRIPTION

SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 1/2 L
SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 5/8 L NYL
SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 5/16 L
CLAMP ASSY COVER SIDE 9CT-1500
ROTOR 9-1500

LATCH ASSY 9CT-1500

CONDUCTOR RING 9-1500

GROUND STRAP

SCREW CAP SKT 1/4-20 5/8 L SP
CAP 0.1MF 100V 10%

COVER HSG 9-1500

PUSH ROD LIMIT SW
BUSHING PUSH ROD
SCREW SET SKT 6-32 3/16 L CUPT

CLAMP ASSY HSG SIDE SCT-1500
PIN DOWEL 1/8D 5/16L SST
HOUSING MAIN 5-1500

BEARING BALL .18 .50 [LY13]
GEAR DRIVE

GEAR IDLER

SPRING WAVE WASHER .351D .44
SPACER BRG

GEAR PINION DRIVE

SPRING CPRSN .81D .70L .067W
SPACER SPRING

COUPLING INSULATING DELRIN
CABLE MS 10 FT

MOTOR DRIVE PINION 112 RPM

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPBTICN SUBJECT TO
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

730015

(SET OF 2)

(SET OF 4)

TUBE CLAMP INSERT-ORD BY SIZE
(SET OF 10}

(INCLUDE ITEM 8 & 24)
(INCLUDE ITEM 176)

(SET OF 2)

TUNGSTEN

(INCLUDE ITEM 8 & 24)

Page 3 of 6



IPE NUMBER: 050126 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: M$-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: CASSETTE WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY
MANUAL NUMBER: 730015
NOTES:
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

38 1 EA 42091102-04 INSULATOR SKIRT
39 1 EA JF2P25CD CONN 4 PIN PLUG MINIATURE
40 1 SET 42050104-01 HANDLE {(SET OF 2)
41 1 SET SFS04-40-1.00NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 1.00 L {(SET OF 2)
42 1 SET SFS04-40-0.37NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 3/8 L (SET OF 12)
43 - U
44 - - mmmea s
45 1 SET W02ZP-FL WASHER FL #2 (SET OF 2)
46 1 EA 42091102-02 COVER LIMIT SW LWR 9-1500
47 - - aeeeea o
48 1 EA 42091102-01 COVER LIMIT SW UPPER
49 1 SET SFS04-40-0.18NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 3/16 L (SET OF 2)
50 1 SET SCS02-56-0.25NP SCREW CAP SKT 2-56 1/4 L (SET OF 4)
51 1 EA MMGGD1DOC SWITCH LIMIT PLUNGER
52 - - eeeeeaea-
53 1 EA 42091103-01 PLATE MTG LIMIT SWITCH
54 1 EA 42091100-01 LEVER LIMIT SWITCH
55 1 SET SFL06-32-0,43NY SCREW FLH SLT 6-32 7/16 L NYL (SET OF 5)
56 - - aeeeeae-
57 1 EA L-14 SPRING CPRSN .25D .43L .020W
58 1 EA $-810 SPRING CPRSN .31D 2.00L .024W
59 1 EA 130905107-01 ARM LOCATING BRAZED M9CT-1500
60 - St
61 - e
64 1 EA 2-014 O RING .489 ID .070 W
65 . PP 82 P ONN—4—CB O CKE T~ RBERRTA LI E—MEMNER
66 1 EA 420901111-02 NAMEPLATE IDENT TAG 9-1500
67 1 EA 420905277-01 FRAME
68 1 EA 420905276-01 BRACKET COVER SIDE
69 1 EA 420905275-01 BRACKET HOUSING SIDE
70 2 ER 420905276-02 PLATE SIDE
71 2 EA 420505276-03 SPRING GROUND
72 - R
73 - - memeaaao-
74 2 EA 97-50-115-12 LATCH DRAW WITH KEEPER
75 - - ememaeaa-
76 - e p———

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO Page 4 of 6
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



IPE NUMBER: 090126 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: M9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: CASSETTE WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY
MANUAL NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
77 - S
78 - - eeeaa-
83 1  SET SBS04-40-0.25NP SCREW BTH SKT 4-40 1/4 L (SET OF 4)
a4 1  SET SBS08-32-0.31NP SCREW BTH SKT 8-32 5/16 L (SET OF 6)
B85 - - e
86 1 EA 130905108-01 KNOB ASSY 1500 2500 3500 4500
87 1 EA 42090164-02 PIN .250D 1.72L 9-1500
88 1  SET 44D31 SCREW SHLDR SKT 10-32 1/2L (SET OF 4)
89 1  SET SFS08-32-0.50NP SCREW FLH SKT 8-32 1/2 L (SET OF 4)
90 1 EA SCS04-40-0.37NP SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 3/8 L
91 1 EA SFS02-56-0.31NP SCREW FLH SKT 2-56 5/16 L
59 P 4osessas oo oeuproogo olfn copas fow ooany
25 — Hp— 355 R COUREING—Q/ B MALE—WATERABOWER
S PN oo MG Pa e oEes Giam s asssss o
95 T—mr— Mossoeoeo am sesms e s oooa
36 3+ BA—— G3ICGINIGGAIA— CONN-BACKSHELL
97 4 EA 2-008 O RING .187 ID .070 W VITON
98 1 EA 420905277-04 STOP (44D22)
55— I MS308C6 3 oo BRI RSCGPIO-BUSHING
100 - - aeeeaaa-
101 - - eeeeaa
123 EA 5PM OBS USE 7051
o 2 B COp OBS—USE—7052
125 - - -
126 3T 52 ApRy  ppo /4 op poMaTE
2T = B AR E————BE S oo mo oo
128 - - eeaaaaa
129 4 EA 13090124-01 SCREW INSULATED
130 - S
131 1  SET SFS04-40-0.31NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 5/16 L (SET OF 4)
132 1 EA 42090515-03 WINDOW
134 1 EA 13090803-01 TUBE FTG GAS
35 T B RE1OB2G5B— ORM 36 14 RRG—HE6
136 - g
T4d 3 B 40066860 -H4——BOOTMAH—GHE
3145 P—F 42060864—p1————BOOT MALE—POWERLCROUND
146 352 4-2-0-6-0-8-00—0F R COUREING—HOGEACADES

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO Page 5 of 6
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



IPP NUMBER: 090126 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: M9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: CASSETTE WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY
MANUAL NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
147 - - meeeeeo-
T4 3 By 2e—PE——— PG NIE L SRR E—CRRIENG—I4— B E
faca=8 3 o> - AE2-0-693-8—— SPRING—CUARD—34—0pD—1-5--00 LG
176 1 EA 420907156-01 CAM LIMIT SWITCH
185 2 EA— 1350310 04— DUBST CARASEY W/CHADN-MALEI-BE
186 1 EA 420907215-01 PLATE BACKING M9-1500

26— 9——FP—PHEF—- 00750~ CONDUETT—WHT 00710
2T I M2 IO —FRS SR I T2 FPREK

1 EA 2-010-5604-70 O RING .238 ID .070 W SILICONE
203 1 ER 420901126-02 GROMMET

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO Page & of 6
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORAMATION CONTAINED HEREIN O3 THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., IS PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED [N CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH T IS SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

Arc Machinesinc
“ ﬁrusme
g I

10

KAPTON TAPE
(FOUR WRAPS, 2 PLACES)

ITEM 2 COMPONENTS

MODEL 9BW-1500
IPB 090907
TORCH 1.00-ID ASSEMBLY

PAGE 1 OF 2




IPE NUMBER: 090507 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMEER

DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: 9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: TORCH 1.00 ID ASSEMBLY
MANUAI: NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 EA 13090907-01 TORCH FXTR 1.00ID WLD 9BW-1500

2 1 EA 13050778-01 TORCH 1.00 ID WELD MSBW-1500

3 1 EA 42090915-07 SHAFT

4 1 EA 42090915-06 COLLET TORCH FXTR 1.0 9BW-1500

5 1 EA 42090915-05 CONE TCRCH FXTR 1.0ID 9BW-1500

6 i EA 42050915-04 RING

7 1 EA 42090915-03 WASHER

8 1 EA 42090915-02 NUT

9 1 EA 42090815-01 HUB TORCH FXTR MSBW-1500
10 4 EA 42050915-08 LEVER
11 4 EA PD12-0.50H PIN DOWEL HARD 1/8D 1/2L
12 - - memmm=e=-

13 1 EA MH-1008-2-303 FTG 1/4 TUBE 10-32 MALE

14 1 EA 420907170-05 SPACER

15 - - memm——ee-

1ls i EA 420907170-01 TORCH BODY

17 1l EA 420907170-02 INSULATOR

18 1 EA 420507170-03 GAS CUP SBW-1500 1.0 D

19 1 EA SCS04-40-0.31NP SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 5/16 L
20 1 EA 42940730-02 TAPE KAPTON 1/2 WIDE

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO Page 2 of 2
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THIS DOCUMENT Of DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., 19 PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

l‘\rcMachineslnc

ITEM 2 COMPONENTS

MODEL 9BW-1500
IPB 090928
TORCH 1/2 ID ASSEMBLY

PAGE 1 OF 2




IPE NUMBER: 090928 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER

DO NQOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: 9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: TORCH 1/2 ID ASSEMBLY
MANUAL: NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY u/Mm PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 EA 13090928-01 TORCH FXTR 1/2 ID MOD $BW-1500

2 1 EA 130907103-01 TORCH ASSY 1/2 ID WLD 9BW-1500

3 1 EA 42090930-01 SHAFT DRAW MSBW-1500

4 1 EA 42090930-03 COLLET INTERNAL MSBW-1500

5 1 EA 42090930-02 CONE EXPANDING MSBW-1500

6 1 Ea 42090925-04 RING LOCATING MSBW-1500

7 1 EA 42090929-03 WASHER THRUST M9BW-1500

8 1 EA 42090929-02 NUT DRAW M9BW-1500

9 1 EA 42090929-01 HUB MTG M9BW-1500

10 4 EA PD0S-0.37H PIN DOWEL HARD 3/32D 3/8L

11 4 EA 42090915-08 LEVER

12 - e

13 - - emmee—e-

15 1 EA 420907193-01 TORCH BODY MSBW-1500

16 1 EA 420907193-02 NUT TORCH BODY MSBW-1500
17 1 EA 420907194-01 GAS CUP .500 ID M9BW-1500
18 1 EA 420907193-03 INSULATOR SLEEVE M9BW-1500
19 1 EA 420907193-04 INSULATOR TUBE M9BW-1500
20 1 EA W10SS-FL WASHER FL #10 SST
21 1 EA N10-328S-JAM NUT HEX JAM 10-32 SST
22 1 EA PD09-0.37H PIN DOWEL HARD 3/32D 3/8L

23 1 EA SSS04-40-25NPFL. SCREW SET SKT 4-40 1/4 FLPT

24 1 EA 42940730-02 TAPE KAPTON 1/2 WIDE

PRICE, PART NUMEER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO Page 2 of 2
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THIS DOCUMNENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREINIS THE PROPEATY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., IS PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND AECEIVED [N CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH (T IS SUBMITTED AND S8HALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

MMachineslnc

o

62

NOTE: /A\USE IPB 090111 FOR BASIC ~
HEAD PARTS. THIS IPB ONLY FOR MODEL 9RR-1500

SPECIFIC MORR-1500 DIFFERENCES IPB 0901115
ITEM 5 COMPONENTS ITEM 6 COMPONENTS M9RR-1500 WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY

PAGE 1 OF 2




IPB NUMBER: 0901115 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER
DO NCT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: 9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: WELD HEAD ASSEMBLY
MANUAI NUMBER: 730015
NOTES:
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTICON
1 1 EA 130901115-01 WELD HD ASSY M9RR-1500
2 1 EA 13090116-06 WELD HD ASSY M9RR-1500 BASIC
3 1 EA 130907105-01 TORCH ASSY MSRR-1500
4 1 EA 130907108-01 INSERT FRONT ASSY MSRR-1500
5 1 EA 130907106-01 SHAFT ADJUST ASSY M9YRR-1500
6 1 EA 130907107-01 ROTOR ASSY M9RR-1500
’7 - - e e mm——————
8 1 EA 420907202-03 BUSHING INSERT REAR
9 1 EA 420907202-04 KNOB ADJUST ELECTRODE
10 1 EA 420907203-01 PLATE MTG ALIGNEMENT
11 2 EA 420907203-02 PLATE SIDE ALIGNEMENT
12 1 EA 420907202-05 TUNG ELECTRODE 1/16 D .34 L
13 1 SET SCS04-40-0.258S SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 1/4 L SST {(SET OF 2)
14 1 SET SCS06-32-0.50NP SCREW CAP SKT 6-32 1/2 1, {SET OF 4)
15 1 SET SCS06-32-0.37NP SCREW CAP SKT 6-32 3/8 L {(SET OF 6)
16 1 EA SFS10-32-0.62NP SCREW FLH SKT 10-32 5/8 L
17 1 EA DB&6D11 SPACER SHAFT .18ID .258D .125T
18 1 EA 2~018-V747-75 0O RING VITON
19 - - ememme—ee-
20 - e
21 1 EA 420907202-01 INSERT DISC MSRR-1500
22 1 EA 420907202-02 BUSHING INSERT DISC
23 1 EA 5100-75-H RTNG RING BASIC EXT 3/4 SHAFT
24 1 EA 420907199-01 SHAFT SCREW 9/16-18 THREAD
25 2 EA 420907199-02 PIN GUIDE (D17D375)
26 1 EA SCS10-32-0.62NP SCREW CAP SKT 10-32 5/8 L
27 1 EA SSRI-6632LLRA3[ BEARING BALL .18 .37 [P25LY13]
28 1 EA N5000-37-H RTNG RING INTL .375 BASIC
29 1 EA DB6D7 SPACER SHAFT .18ID .25D .016T
30 1 EA 420907200-01 ROTOR GEAR M9RR-1500
31 1 EA 420907156-01 CAM LIMIT SWITCH
32 2 EA 420907201-02 CONTACT ELECTRICAL .20 W .54 D
33 1 EA 420907201-01 SCREW TANG 8-32 THREAD

PRICE, PART NUMEER AND
DESCRIPTION SUBJECT TO
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Page 2 of 2



THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED MEREIN I3 THE PROPEATY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., 19 PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED [N CONFIDENCE, S8HALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPAESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC,

ArcMachines Inc

MODEL 9RR-1500

IPB 0907105
NOTE: A\ APPLY 4 WRAPS (2 PLACES) TORCH ASSEMBLY

PAGE 1 OF 2

=



IPB NUMBER: 03807105 TO ORDER ARC MACHINES, INC.
USE PART NUMBER

DO NOT USE IPB PRODUCT MODEL: 9-1500
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION: TORCH ASSEMBLY
MANUAI, NUMBER: 730015
NOTES :
IPB ITEM
NUMBER QTY  U/M PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 EA 130907105-01 TORCH ASSY MSRR-1500
2 1 EA 420907197-01 TORCH BODY MSRR-1500
3 1 EA 420907198-01 INSULATOR SLEEVE TORCH
4 1 EA 420907198-02 BUSHING SLEEVE TORCH
5 1 EA 8SS04-40-25NPCU SCREW SET SCT 4-40 1/4 L CUPT
6 1 EA 42940730-02 TAPE KAPTON 1/2 WIDE

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND
DESCRIPTION. SUBJECT TO Page 2 of 2
CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC,, IS PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPQSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPFED (N WHOLE OR (N PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

IEEM NO.|QTY.[PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 1135110901 COUPLING Q/D MALE GAS FOR 1/4 TUBING ASSY
2 1 135011004 DUST CAP W/CHAIN ASSY {MALE18D)
3 1 |42060805-04 BOOT MALE GAS CLIP TYPQ/D
4 1 142060800-02 COUPLING Q/D 1/4 WATER FEMALE MOD {SM-251B)
5 2 142060804-01 BOOT MALE POWER/GROUND
é 2 4206080007 COUPLING HOSE/CABLE ASSY
7 1 [AS200718 SPRING GUARD .34 OD 18.00 LG
8 1 |MS3106E18-1PF42 CONN 10 PIN STRAIGHT PLUG W/OQUT ENDBELL
9 1 |G1501N186A3A CONN BACKSHELL
10 1 _|MS390546-3 CONN TELESCOPIC BUSHING
B 1 |SM-252B COUPLING Q/D 1/4PT MALE BRASS WATER/POWER
12 1 |2PF1 FTG 1/4-28 FEMALE
13 2 |ARC-1881 FTG WTR/PWR -CA CRIMP 1/4-28 BRASS SWIVEL NUT (FEM)
14 1 1261-FG-04 NUT/SLEEVE SPRING 5/16 TBG
15 1 _|DUCT-0,87-50-G CONDUIT GRAY 0.87 ID
16 2 |NER7-95-36T CABLE 01/08GA TINNED COPPER ROPE
17 2 [42090806-01 T8G POLYU / ETHER BASE 1/4 1D 3/8 OD
18 1 |44-P-YELLOW TBG POLYETHYLENE YELLOW POLY-FLO 1/4 OD .040 WALL
19 1 |[CWT11943 CABLE 09/22GA SHLD 0.270 OD 41P+1 WHI-PLOYUR JCKT
20 2 |M23053/5-108-0 TBG SHRINK 1/2 1D BLK
21 2 |MS20995C25 LOCKWIRE 1LB SPCOL .025 DIA 304 S
22 1 |JF2P25CD CONN 4 PIN PLUG MINIATURE [GRY]
23 1 17052 CONN 5 PIN FEMALE SUB-MINIATURE BLK W/GOLD PINS
24 1134119 TERM RING 16-14 #4
25 1 |M23053/5-1110 TBG SHRINK 1-1/2 ID BLK
26 - |13090800-01 CABLE ASSEMBLY 10 FT M? GENERIC
TO ORDER USE PART NUMBER.

PRICE, PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHCUT NOTICE.

THIS IPB SUPERSEDES ALL OTHER IPB'S
REFERENCING 13090800-01 CABLE ASSEMBLY

i
ARrc MACHINES, INC.

MODEL 9
IPB 090800
CABLE ASSEMBLY

ISSUED: 3 JAN 2005
REVISED: 5 OCT 2010

PAGE 1 OF 1




+d 'voiL'voild Y04 S Nd

9| A fiev=u| gnomay * ol £ 4 void aaaay 4 ©
~" HW (2640l a3dsiAagze Oi—rd NO @3 2|9l V¥
Udd¥ g uvo ENOISIA DY ooa’ | ui

v-d

Lo | mwa_ TNMYHO ITVOS LON 00 TIvos NOUYLOND NOLLYIIdd¥
d To- vPISLL v Y m——
‘ATd ! O B [on Ery . ™o | OORL-0
-9r-0! & ™ 009-0
WYHOVIQ DNIMIM T R A ] s
Qv3H a13Mm 6 13dONW avo STWAQHdY I e |
NOLLROS I a.ﬂw.ﬂuo W A@- =2y i“ng
a 1B ENDENI
ONI SINIHOVIW o4V |8 E— P | nowavsomaun
2 CMEEIVA MY 40 NORTEEBd NALINWA SYRGTS WOR ML
Y LA B BUvL Ll § e ST et L B e e ) ‘o wa_|
1SN SiHvYd
ON Livd [ wm ] NOLDOSI HO RAUYTNINON | ON DNAALNID | ‘a0 | naw
HOLD3INNOD .
NIid-S
[ 1 HOLIMS
Nagus| [~ 131LIHM J
AN ON
‘1401 »
I/\ IONVEOT < [< TI5NVEO IEMS
—- i .//
JHIM _zmmmo "| “ Noviga )
ONOY .
s X e— | %0}
ONIENL NNIUHS LYIH - L JLIHM L=-HL
% " e | UMM
HOLDINNOD TTYW \\g.m IHNVHO i ! [C1~ CTMOTI3A
Jais 3avd A= o«.:. o voL-rd
.\\\\\\. ! |
HOLOINNOO ITVW34 ‘ 3% b
YOIL 7 . oher
— -
DG 4 - | 1 & [ — IUHM
Nova ] ] t
\%\ dVD NOILYZIHY10d P v_u.q._m_ "m_v .JG HOVL
. 3 ——Q | | _ [N + b
\\ Lo ALHM | 157 INOVIE |
[ 1 [
0 <30mm o BN |
i [
0 -- — I led !
1
anig _ “ anma mw_\ mnumo ,Fo.Ss_
L~
SE "] R aza- 1y SI3me *
Ve—o— [ awvid worow
N C o1 15anNod




THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., IS PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC.

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION 8}4
1 13090116-09 MOETS-1500 BASIC WELD HD ASSY 1
2 130907143 TORCH ASSY M9ETS-1500(OPTION) | 1
3 130907144-01 MANIFOLD GAS REAR WELD HEAD ASSY 1
4 130907145-01 MANIFOLD GAS WELD HEAD BRAZED ASSY 1
5 130901148-01 FRAME SUPPORT WELD HEAD M9ETS-1500 1
s 130901149-01 COUNTER WEIGHT BALANCE ASSY 1
9 220901158-01 SHAFT SLIDE BALANCE 2
10 220901161-01 PLATE MOUNT LEVELS 1
1 220905455-01 CLAMP SOLID M9ETS-1500 2
14 2160A6 LEVEL 0.0035 IN/FT SENSITIVITY 1
15 HP-1/4 CLAMP CABLE 1/4 NY 1
16 DAJ2W BEARING THRUST .19B .370D 1
17 N10-32NP-HEX-LG NUT HEX LOCK #10-32 1
18 N37-16SS-HEX NUT 3/8-16 SST 1
19 W37NP-LK-IN WASHER LOCK INT 3/8 ID N/P 1
20 $201ZZAIC3LY17 BEARING ROLLER 12MM ID 32MM OD 1TOMM W| 1
21 40022IA1C3LY17 BEARING ROLLER 15MM ID 32MM OD IMM W | 1
22 SBS08-32-0,50NP SCREW BTH SKT 8-32 1/2 L 3
23 SCS04-40-0,31NP SCREW CAP SKT 4-40 5/16 L 4
24 5100-31-H RTNG RING BASIC EXT 5/16 SHAFT 2
25 SFS04-40-0,50NP SCREW FLH SKT 4-40 1/2 L 1
26 5100-59-H RTNG RING BASIC EXT 1/4 SHAFT 1
28 220907298-01 COVER COUPLING GAS 1
29 220901162-01 BRACKET ROD SUPPORT 2
30 220901163-01 ROD SUPPORT LATERAL 2
31 $CS10-32-0,62NP SCREW CAP SKT 10-32 5/16 L 4
32 W10SS-FL WASHER FL #10 SST 4
33 $5525-20-37NP SCREW SET SKT 1/4-20 3/8 L 4
34 $CS10-32-1,37NP SCREW CAP SKT 10-32 1-3/8 L 3

TO ORDER USE PART NUMBER.
PRICE, PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

N—/

.o.')\ﬁ _

ARCc MACHINES, INC.

MODEL 9ETS-1500
IPB 0901150
MOETS-1500 WELD HEAD ASSY

PAGE 1 OF 2




THIS DOCUMENT OR DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY OF ARC MACHINES, INC., IS PROPRIETARY, IS
SUBMITTED AND RECEIVED IN CONFIDENCE, SHALL BE USED ONLY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS SUBMITTED AND SHALL NOT BE
COPIED IN WHOLE OR IN PART WITHOUT THE PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF ARC MACHINES, INC

220907308-01 FOR ©12.80 MM (-01)
220907308-02 FOR @11.96 MM (-02)

ROTATE TO ALIGN TUNGSTEN
WITH HOLE CORRESPONDING o
TO WELDED TUBES SIZE
DETAIL C
SCALE2:5

ARCc MACHINES, INC.

130907143-01/-02

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION o
2 1 130907157-01 GAS MANIFOLD, BRAZED ASSY 1
2 [130907155-01 TUBE INSULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
3 [220907304-01 GAS CUP 30 DEG ELECTRODE ANGLE 1
4 [220907287-01 TUBE INSULATOR ID,SLDPRT 1
5 [220907301-01 SLEEVE FOOT TORCH M9ETS-1501 1
6 [220907307-01 NUT, GAS CUP 1
7 (220907308 BUSHING CENTERING 1
8 [2-003-5604-70 O RING 056 ID .070 W SIL 3
(5) 9 |SBS02-56-0,18NP SCREW BTH SKT 2-56 3/16 L 3
10 55504-40-18NPCU SCREW SET SKT 4-40 3/16 L CUPT 3
11 [55504-40-12NPCU SCREW SET SKT 4-40 1/8 L CUPT 2

I

FOOT IS THREADED
UNSCREW TO REMOVE

TO ORDER USE PART NUMBER.
PRICE, PART NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

MODEL 9ETS-1500
IPB 0907143

MOETS-1500 TORCH ASSY

PAGE 2 OF 2




	IPB0901150.PDF
	Sheet1
	Drawing View8

	Sheet2
	Drawing View15
	Detail View C (2 : 5)





